EKOWEISS EKOWEISS Semiconductors Semiconductors
Revision: 05-Jun-2020 1 Document Number: 94391
Thyristor High Voltage, Phase Control SCR, 70 A
FEATURES
• High surge capability
• High voltage input rectification
• Designed and qualified according to
JEDEC®-JESD 47

EKOWEISS EKOWEISS Semiconductors Semiconductors
Revision: 05-Jun-2020 6 Document Number: 94391
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER T/R MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
EKS-70TPS12APbF 25 500 Antistatic plastic tube
EKS-70TPS16APbF 25 500 Antistatic plastic tube
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions EKOWEISS Semiconductors
Part marking information
SPICE model EKS
EKOWEISS Semiconductors
-70TPS12
SPICE model EKS
EKOWEISS Semiconductors
-70TPS16 EKOWEISS Semiconductors
2 - Current rating (70 = 70 A)
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
3 - Circuit configuration:
4 - Package:
5
T = thyristor
- Type of silicon:
6 - Voltage code x 100 = VRRM
P = super TO-247
S = standard recovery rectifier
7 - APbF = lead (Pb)-free
12 = 1200 V
16 = 1600 V
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
EKS- 70 S APBF16T P
EKS-70TPS12APbF, EKS-70TPS16APbF High Voltage Series
EKOWEISS
Outline Dimensions
EKOWEISS Semiconductors EKOWEISS Semiconductors
Revision: 30-Mar-15 1 Document Number: 95073
EKOWEISS
©2022 EKOWEISS INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
Legal Disclaimer Notice
EKOWEISS Semiconductors EKOWEISS
Revision: 01-Jan-2022 1 Document Number: 91000
Disclaimer